



1

961ca15371o23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15371 OF 2023
IN SA/46/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12330 OF 2024
IN SA/46/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12331 OF 2024
IN SA/46/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15370 OF 2023
IN SA/46/2024**

**MEERA KANKAR PATHAN AND ANR
VERSUS
MANSOOR BUDHAN PATHAN AND ORS**

...

Shri Shahaji K. Shinde, Advocate for the Applicants.
Shri A.N. Nagargoje, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 01st July, 2025

Per Court :-

1. Learned advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 6 requests for time to file the reply to Civil Application No.12330/2024, which is an application under Order 41 Rule 27 of the Civil Procedure Code.
2. Time granted.

3. Stand over to 29.07.2025.
4. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)