



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 11.09.2025

P.C. :

1] Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Dates
985 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8520 OF 2025 IN WPST/2480/2025 986 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9770 OF 2025 IN WPST/9909/2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 8839 OF 2017 988 SECOND APPEAL NO. 232 OF 2008 989 SECOND APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2016 990 SECOND APPEAL NO. 340 OF 2018	21.11.2025
991 SECOND APPEAL NO. 294 OF 2024 992 SECOND APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2024 993 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5368 OF 2017 IN RC/922/2014 994 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15371 OF 2023 IN SA/46/2024 995 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5417 OF 2024 IN SAST/14885/2024 996 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6096 OF 2024 IN SA/197/2024 997 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 168 OF 2025 IN SAST/14278/2024 998 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1258 OF 2025 IN SA/627/2018 999 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2025 IN SA/62/2022 1000 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5738 OF 2025	24.11.2025

IN SAST/18328/2024 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 7026 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 8825 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 14474 OF 2023 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 4654 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 6993 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 6995 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 7006 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 7406 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 7481 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 7484 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 10228 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 3068 OF 2015 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 10716 OF 2015 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 6044 OF 2017 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 11778 OF 2017 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 12332 OF 2017 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 588 OF 2019 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 658 OF 2019 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 752 OF 2019 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2019 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 2083 OF 2019 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 2084 OF 2019 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 2094 OF 2019 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 2578 OF 2019 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 15347 OF 2019 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2021 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 12743 OF 2021 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 2426 OF 2023 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 2476 OF 2023	
1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 3913 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8099 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 8753 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 9092 OF 2023 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 9610 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 10103 OF 2023 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 10294 OF 2023 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 11169 OF 2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 11180 OF 2023 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 12675 OF 2023 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 13265 OF 2023 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 13304 OF 2023 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 13544 OF 2023 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 13785 OF 2023 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 14149 OF 2023 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 14332 OF 2023 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 14397 OF 2023 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 14636 OF 2023 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 15352 OF 2023 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 15445 OF 2023 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 1538 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 1780 OF 2025	25.11.2025

1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 1784 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 2140 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 2146 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 2455 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 3721 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 3751 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 3961 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 4943 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 5166 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 7027 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 7182 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 7319 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 7320 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 7459 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 7482 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2025	
1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 10758 OF 2025 1072 SECOND APPEAL NO. 60 OF 2020 1073 SECOND APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2020 1074 SECOND APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2022 1075 SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2022 1076 SECOND APPEAL NO. 856 OF 2022 1077 SECOND APPEAL NO. 950 OF 2022 1078 SECOND APPEAL NO. 961 OF 2022 1079 SECOND APPEAL NO. 71 OF 2024 1080 SECOND APPEAL NO. 311 OF 2024 1081 SECOND APPEAL NO. 429 OF 2024 1082 SECOND APPEAL NO. 96 OF 1994 1083 SECOND APPEAL NO. 483 OF 1994 1084 SECOND APPEAL NO. 68 OF 2000	26.11.2025

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC