



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 787 OF 2025

SACHIN PRAKASH BHADRE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 633 OF 2026

...

SECOND APPEAL NO. 158/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8272/2024

...

SECOND APPEAL NO. 46/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 47/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15371/2023 AND CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15370/2023

...

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7762/2025 IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 277/2025

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7760/2025 IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 276/2025

...

Advocate for Applicant in ABA-787-2025 : Mr. V. S. Dhotare

Advocate for Appellant in SA-158-2024 : Mr. H. I. Pathan

Advocate for Appellants in SA-46 & 47-2024 : Mr. S. K. Shinde

Advocate for Applicants in CA-7760 & 7760-2025 : Mr. S. T. Shelke

Advocate for Applicant in ABA-633-2026 : Mr. S. B. Ghatol Patil

APP/AGP for State : Mr. A.S. Shinde, Mrs. P. J. Bharad,

Mr. P. D. Patil, Mr. D. J. Patil, Mr. K.K. Naik, Mr. R.K. Ingole

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. It is informed that interim relief was operating in these matters. However, the matters were not listed. Accordingly, the interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.
3. Stand over to 22.06.2026.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN
JUDGE**